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Biblical Chronology Egyptian Chronology

Noah 3058BC

Shem 2555BC

Arphaxad 2456BC
Salah 2421BC
Eber 2391BC
Peleg 2357BC
Reu 2327BC
Serug 2295BC

Nahor 2265BC

Terah 2236BC

 Abraham 2166BC

Isaac 2066BC

Jacob & Esau 2006BC

Abraham goes to Egypt 2091BC

Isaac goes to Egypt 2000 BC

Joseph put in Charge of Egypt 1885BC

Exodus 1446BC

Israelites Invade Caanan 1406BC

Moses Born in Egypt 1525BC

Moses �ees to Midian 1486BC

Moses born 1526BC

Levi (137yrs)

Amram lived 137yrs

Kohath lived 133yrs

Jacob move to Egypt  1875BC (age 130yrs)

430yrs

Saul becomes King 1043BC

Samuel born 1100BC

David becomes King 1003BC

Solomon becomes king 970BC
Solomon Builds the Temple 966BC

480yrs

Deborah   1235BC 

Gideon     1169BC 

Othneil  1374BC

Ehud       1316BC 

Sampson Eli
Jeptheh

130yrs

Northern Kingdom Falls to Assyria 722BC

Southern Kingdom falls to Babylon 586BC

Artaxerxes sends Nehemiah to Jerusalem 444BC

Babylon Conquered by Cyrus of Media 539BC

Xerxes Rules Persia 486BC

Nebuchadnezzar conquers Jerusalem 605BC

Greek Empire Alexander the Great 332BC

The Flood of Noah 2458BC

Tower of Babel

Ham & Japtheth

Judah -South Israel - North
Rehoboam
Abijah
Asa

Jehoshaphat
Jehoram
Ahaziah
Athaliah
Joash
Amaziah

Uzziah (Azariah)
Jotham
Ahaz
Hezekiah

Manasseh

Amon
Josiah

Jehoiakim
Zedekiah

Jeremiah
Habakkuk
Zephaniah

Micah

Isaiah

Joel

Jahziel

Shemaiah Jereboam I
Nadab
Baasha
Elah
Omri
Ahab
Ahaziah
Jehoram
Jehu
Jehoahaz
Jehoash
Jereboam II
Zechariah
Menahem
Hoshea

Amos
Hosea

Elisha
Elijah
Jehu

Iddo
Ahijah

Ezekiel

Roman Empire Expands to Egypt 31BC

1Kings 6:1

Exodus 12:40-41

Genesis 47:9

Philistia 

Lehabim

Abimelech I

Abimelech II  

Joseph Born 1916BC

Joseph dies 1806BC

(110 yrs) 

Korah’s rebellion 1426

Joshua born

(110yrs)

Joshua dies

Moses dies

(120yrs)

Dyn 11

el Lisht

Thebes

Abydos
Greece

Alexander the Great

 Herod the Great  41-4BC

Rome Rome founded 753BC

Javan

Octavius 
Augustus Caesar

Nero

Tiberius Caesar

Mediterranean

Canaan

Canaan

Sennacherib

Shalmaneser V
Tiglath-Pileser III

Sargon II

Assyria

Shalmaneser III 

Babylonia

Nebuchadnezzar

Cyrus

Cambyses II

Xerxes

Artaxerxes

Media &
Persia

Chaldea
Mesopotamia

Nimrod

Chaldea

Naomi Ruth Boaz   1140BC

Goliath

Israel Oppressed by the Philistines 1090BC

David Defeats the Philistines  998BC

Palestine taken by the Seleucids 198BC

Maccabean Revolt 167BC

Romans take Jerusalem 63BC

 Roman Rule

Hasmonean Kingdom (Maccabean)

Greek Ptolemaic 

Greek Seleucid

Persian

Babylonian

Assyrian

Esther 478BC

Nehemaiah444BC 
Esra 458BC

Malachi 430BC

Roman Period

Necho II

Cambyses

Xerxes

Artaxerxes

Darius III

Dyn 26

Dyn 31

Dyn 27

Cleopatra

Macedonian Dynasty - Alexander the Great

Ptolemaic Dynasty

2nd Persian Period

1st Persian Period

Athens falls 86BC

Avaris

Helio
polis

Memphis

Saqqara

Itj-
ta

wy

Hera
kleopolis

Meydum

Thebes

Hiera
konpolis

Aswan

Giza

Sobeknefru

Amenemhet III
Sesostris III 

Sesostris I

Amenemhet I

Amenemhet II
Sesostrist II

Kahmose 
Sequenre Tao

Neferhotep

Amenhotep I
Thutmosis I
Thutmosis II
Hatshepsut
Thusmosis III

Amenhotep II

Thutmosis IV 
Amenho]]]]tep III]]

Akhenaten
Tutankhamun
Ram. I 

Ramesses II

Merenptah

Ahmose I

Hyksos

Apopi II

Mizraim 

Djoser

Delta

Upper Egypt Lower Egypt

Mentuhotep II
Mentuhotep III
Mentuhotep IV

Teti

Snefru
Khufu
Djedefre
Khafre Userkaf

Meryibre
Wahkare
Merykare
Ity

Senakhtenre Tao

Legend
Red Crown of Lower Egypt (deshret)

White Crown of Upper Egypt (hedjet) Double Crown of Egypt (Shmty)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

12th

9th
5th

11th

17th

13th

18th

19th

20th

15th

16th 14th

Apopi I

59

60

61

62

63
64
65Amenemhet IV

57
58

66
67
68
69

70

71

72
73
74

75
76

Abydos King List - order1-76

20
21
22
23

Menkaura24
25 Shepseskaf

26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33 Unas

Djedkare Isesi
Menkauhor Kaiu
Nyuserre Ini
Neferefre

Neferirkare Kakai
Sahure

Userkare
Pepi I Meryre
Merenre Nemtyemsaf I
Pepi II Neferkare
Merenre Nemtyemsaf II

35
36
37
38
39

34

Sanakhte

Sekhemkhet
Khaba
Huni

15
16
17
18
19

Khasekhemwy
Senedj
Weneg
Ninetjer
Raneb
Hotepsekhemwy9

10
11
12
13
14

Qa'a
Semerkhet
Anedjib
Den
Djet
Djer
Hor-Aha
Menes1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Nikare
Neferkare Tereru
Neferkahor
Neferkare Pepiseneb
Neferkamin Anu
Qakare Ibi
Neferkaure II
Neferkauhor
Neferirkare

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

10th

Netjerkare
Menkare
Neferkare II
Neferkare Neby
Djedkare Shemai
Neferkare Khendu
Merenhor
Neferkamin

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

7-8th

Intef I
Intef II
Intef III

Mentuhotep I

1-58 Saqqara King List - order

33

34

36
35

37
38
39
40
41

42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
50

51

52

53
5 4

Haremheb 55

Sethi I
56

58
57

32
31

30

29

21 27

25
26

17
16

12
13
14
15

11

20
19
18

Shepseskare Isi 28

2
3

4
5
6
7

1

Nehesi
Merdjefara
Khatira
Nebfaura
Sehabra

Salitis

Beon

Apachnas

Khyan

Khamudy

Sekhemra Heruhirmaat Intef
Nubkheperra Intef

 Sekhemra-Wepmaat Intef 
Sobekemsaf II

 Bebiankh 
Semenenra
Nebirau I
Mentuhotep VII

 Djehuty 
Sobekemsaf I
Rahotep

Anather
 Aperana,t 
 Semqen 
 Sakir-Har 
Sheshi
 Jakobher 
 Yammu 
 Yakbim 

  Qareh 
 Pepi III
Nebmaatra

 Aahotepra 
Anetjerira
Meribra
Nubankhra
Nikara II
Sharek
Wazad
 Kareh 
 Sheneh 

Khutawyra Wegaf, Sonbef,
Sekhemra Khutawy,  Nerikara ,
Amenemhat V,  Sehotepibra I ,
Iufni , Amenemhat VI, Nebennu,
Sehotepibra II, Sehotepibra II,
Nedjemibra ,  Nedjemibra, 
Renseneb,  Hor I ,   Amenemhat VII,
Sobekhotep II , Khendjer, 
Imyremeshaw,  Intef IV , Seth I,
Sobekhotep III , Neferhotep I,
Sihathor,  Sobekhotep IV ,
Sobekhotep V,  Wahibra Jaib,
Merneferra Ay I ,  Sobekhotep VI ,
Sewadjtu,  Neferhotep II ,  Hori ,
Sobekhotep VII ,  Dedumose ,
Ibi II, Hor II,  Se..kara ,  Senebmiu ,
Merkheperra, Merkara, Sekhaenra,
Senusret IV,  Mentuemsaf , 
Neferhotep III ,  Mentuhotep V ,
Sobekhotep VIII, Ini I, Mentuhotep VI
Sobekhotep IX,  Sankhptahi 

6th


